



PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction

Matthew G. Bevin
Governor

101 Sea Hero Road, Suite 100
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-5412
Phone: 502-573-0365
Fax: 502-573-1057
www.dhbc.ky.gov

K. Gail Russell
Acting Secretary

Steven A. Milby
Commissioner

Timothy R. House
Deputy Commissioner

July 3, 2018

Senator Ernie Harris, Co-Chair
Representative David Hale, Co-Chair
c/o Emily Caudill
Administrative Regulation Review Subcommittee
Legislative Research Commission
029, Capitol Annex
Frankfort KY 40601



Re: 815 KAR 8:070. Installation Permits; 815 KAR 8:080. Inspections and tests; and 815 KAR 8:100. Criteria for local jurisdiction HVAC programs.

Dear Co-Chairs Harris and Hale:

After discussions with Administrative Regulation Review Subcommittee staff of the issues raised by 815 KAR 8:070, 815 KAR 8:080, and 815 KAR 8:100, the Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction proposes the attached amendments to 815 KAR 8:070, 815 KAR 8:080, and 815 KAR 8:100.

Sincerely,

David R. Startzman
General Counsel
Office of Legal Services
Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction
101 Sea Hero Road, Suite 100
Frankfort, KY 40601



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

6/29/2018

SUGGESTED AMENDMENT

**PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET
Department of Housing, Buildings and Construction**

815 KAR 8:070. Installation permits.

Page 1

RELATES TO

Line 6

After "198B.654,", insert "198B.6671-"

Delete "198B.6673, 198B.6674,".

Page 1

STATUTORY AUTHORITY

Lines 7-8

After "KRS 198B.654", insert "(1)(a), 198B.6673(1)".

Delete the remainder of this paragraph in its entirety.

Page 1

NECESSITY, FUNCTION, AND CONFORMITY

Line 9

After "KRS 198B.654", insert "(1)(a)".

Line 13

After "KRS 198B.6673", insert (1)".

Line 13-14

After "reasonable schedule of fees", delete "and charges".

Line 15

After "process, procedures,", insert "and".

After "fees", delete ", and charges".

Page 2

Section 2

Line 12

After "Issuance of HVAC", delete "Installation".

Page 3

Section 2(4)

Line 13

Before "(4)", insert "(3)".

Delete "(4)".

Page 7

Section 4(4)

Line 5

After "one", insert "(1)".

Line 6

After "two", insert "(2)".